Annex II

Register of Interests

(Name LI Tsz Shu, James) requests that interests as listed below should be included in the Register of Members' Interests.

- A. Proprietorships, partnerships or directorships of companies, public or private
 Non-Executive Director, eMPF Platform Company Limited;
 Non-Executive Director, Hong Kong Fukien Chamber of Commerce;
 Non-Executive Director, Hong Kong Fukien Chamber of Commerce Education Fund Limited
- B. Remunerated employments, offices, trades, professionals or vocations employed by Tencent company as Vice President of Public Affairs, Tencent; Vice President of Tencent Financial Technology; Chief Executive of Tencent Foundation; Alternative Chief Executive, WeChat Pay Hong Kong
- C. Shareholdings in companies, public or private (1% or more of the company's issued share capital)
 NA
- D. Other declarable interests (to be specified) Member of the Community Care Fund Task Force; Member of the Social Innovation and Entrepreneurship Development (SIE) Fund Task Force; Member of the Quality Education (QE) Fund Steering Committee; Member of the Working Group on Patriotic Education, Constitution and Basic Law Promotion Steering Committee; Member of the Gas Safety Advisory Committee; Member of the Wong Tai Sin District Youth Development and Civic Education Committee; Member of the Barristers Disciplinary Tribunal Panel; Member of the Hong Kong Fishermen Claims Appeal Board; Member of the Immigration Tribunal; Member of the Appeal Tribunal Panel (Buildings); Co-Chairman of the General Donations Organising Committee, & Member of the Admissions, Budgets and Allocations Committee, the Community Chest;

President, Association of Hong Kong & Kowloon Practitioners of Chinese Medicine;

Vice-Chairman, Hong Kong Federation of Guangzhou Association; Member of the Esports Committee, the Football Association of Hong Kong; Honorary Director, the Y Elites Association; Honorary Director, Hong Kong Federation of Fujian Association; Committee Member, the All-China Youth Federation; Committee Member, the Fujian Overseas Friendship Association;

Executive Committee Member, the Guangzhou Overseas Friendship Association;

Member of Advisory Board, the HKU Academy for the Talented;

Advisor of the MSc in Finance (FinTech and Financial Analytics), Hong Kong Baptist University

Signed : July 8, 2024 Date

Note : The information provided in this form may be disclosed to the public in connection with your appointment as a member of the Commission on Poverty and/or its Task Force.